
.lOSF.Pl I W. Illll.l-LJCK. cUAIR
PN I.JL I}. HAIIDING. VICI] CHAIR

.toFtt- ('olluN
JODIIT CORNGOI-D
IIoN..IOIIN A. FAI,K
.I'AA 

GRAYS
Il()N. l.lrsl.llr C. t.trACII
I lON. ANGI: L A M. M AZZARELLI
RI('I IARI) A. STOI,OFIT
IJON. l)AVII) A. WtrlNS'I'EIN
AKoST]N (iN RCIA YNBOAII
\41,i\1Bt RS

JI:Atr- M. SAVANY(J
Cl-l:RK

NEW YORK STATE
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

6I BROADWAY. SIJITE I2OO

NEW YORK. NEW YORK I0006

646-386-4800 646-458-0037
.IILEPHONE I.ACSIMI[,8

\\ \\ \\.c.ic.n).gov

CONFIDE,NTIAL

ROBI]RI' t I.'TEMI]}.,('K.IIAN
ADMINIS I'RA'IOR & ('oI]NSII,

October 4,2017

Ms. Elena Sassower
Center for Judicial Accountability
P.O. Box 8101
White Plains, New York 10602

Re: File No. 2017lA-0167

Dear Ms. Sassower:

The Commission has asked me to respond to your coffespondence dated
September 11,2017. concerning the disposition of your complaint.

Every complaint is distributed for review to the Commission members, who
are listed above. The Commission dismissed your complaint at a meeting on August 3,
2017. All Commission members were present except for Mr. Harding and Ms. Grays.

By law, the decision whether to investigate or dismiss a complaint is made
by the Commission, not by Mr. Tembeckjian. myself or other staff. The Commission's
authority derives from the New York State Constitution, Article 6, section 22, andthe
Judiciary Law, sections 40-48. The Commission disrnissed your complaint pursuant to its
authority under Judiciary Law Section 44. subd. 1, which states in pertinent part: "Upon

receipt of a complaint (a) the commission shall conduct an investigation of the complaint;
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or (b) the commission rnay dismiss the complaint if it determines that the complaint on its
face lacks merit." As you are aware, the Commission's exercise of discretion to
determine whether a particular complaint lacks merit has been upheld by the courts. See

Matter of Mantelt v. Comm on Jud Conduct, 277 ADzd 96 ( l't Dept 2000); Matter of
Sassower v. Comm on Jud Conduct,289 ADzd 119 (l't Dept 2001).

Pursuant to Judiciary Law Section 45, the Commission's records and
proceedings are confidential, with limited exceptions that do not apply to dismissed
corirplainis. Sectiori 45(i) states in periinent part:

Except as hereinafter provided, all complaints, coffespondence.
commission proceedings and transcripts thereof, other papers

and data and records of the commission shall be confidential and

shall not be made available to any person except pursuant to
section forty-four of this article.

Accordingly, no other information is available concerning the Commission's
consideration of your complaint.

The New York State Constitution and the Commission's governing statute
(Jud. Law $40 et seq.) do not provide for appeal of a decision by the Commission
dismissing a complaint.

Very truly yours,

fu,nlA&**
Jean M. Savanyu U


